


ENROLLED 

H. B. 4330 

(BY DELEGATES JOHNSON, AMORES� ROWE, 

UNDERWOOD, MAHAN AND THOMAS) 

[Passed March 13, 1998; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to repeal section twelve, article four, chapter fifty-one 

of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 

thirty-one, as amended, relating to examination of the clerk's 

office of the supreme court of appeals and all circuit and 

county courts. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

§ 1. Repeal of section requiring examination of offices of court 

clerks. 

1 Section twelve, article four, chapter fifty-one of the 

2 code of West Virginia, ohe thousand nine hundred thirty-

3 one, as amended, is hereby repealed. 
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